Team Results

Team
Category

M30

M35

M40

M45

M50

M60

Team
Position

Team Name

Newmarket Huskies #1

Longboat 'C'

Newmarket Huskies #2

Tooronto Olympic Club 'B'

Toronto Olympic Club 'A’

South Simcoe Dufferin

Longboat 'D'

Brantford Track & Field

East Toronto Striders

Etobicoke T & F Club 'A'

Longboat 'E'

Runner's Name

Dave Tepper
Craig McLaughlin
Mario lozzo

Jason Boyd
Erik Mohr
Michal Kapral

Tom Callaghan
Chris Deighan
Derek Hackshaw

Brian Loveshin
Louis Byrne
Tom Tushingham

Zackaria Gatitu
Paul Osland
Jerry Kooymans

Vince Friel
Don Gallagher
Ted Hellingman

Murray Mostyn
Roger Moss
Nelson Ndereva

Chris McDonald
Troy McGlaughlin
Brent Hutchinson

Ronald Da Silva Jardine

James Earl
Robert Earl

Alex Keeting
Ron Crichton
Bruce Mitchell

Hugh Connolly
Richard Bailey

Team
Time

40:54

48:00

44:39

50:40

42:30

44:46

47:07

49:21

41:49

58:10



M70 1
W30 1
W35 1
W40 1
2
w45 1
Top Three Age Groups
Age Runner's
Class Name
M30-34 Mario lozzo
Dave Tepper
Erik Mohr
M35-39 Michal Kapral
Craig McLaughlin
Derek Hackshaw
M40-44 Nelson Ndereva
Zackaria Gatitu
Paul Osland
M45-49 Ronald Da Silva Jardi

Vince Friel
Robert Earl

Longboat F'

Longboat 'A'

Lakeshore Masters'A’

The Runway

Longboat 'B'

Etobicoke T & F Club 'B'

Runner's
Time

12:54
13:26
16:25

14:14
14:34
15:07

13:18
14:22
14:44

13:28
13:30
14:05

Bert de Vries 51:15.0
Jim Milligan
Bob Nagle 47:51
Sandra Tam
Karen Gleeson
Dianne Kapral 56:34
Claire Cram
Julia Holland
Carrie Scace 53:41
Cynthia Robertson
Gwen Bailey-Mason
Christy Barber 50:45
Alemka Novak
Lynn Bourque
Lisa Guthro 1:00:58
Katherine Willis

Bernadette Quemarais

Clara Northcott 55:57



M50-54

M55-59

M60-64

M65-69

M70-74

M75-79

M80-84

W30-34

W35-39

W40-44

W45-49

W50-54

W60-64

Jerry Kooymans
Brent Hutchinson
Alex Keeting

Murray Hale
Doug Smith

Richard Bailey
Bert de Vries
Hugh Connolly

Robert Moore
Tom Tushingham

Ron Crichton
Brian Delaney
Bob Nagle

Richard Graves

Ralph Lang
Felix Charles

Karen Gleeson
Wendy Lee

Carrie Scace
Sandra Tam
Dianne Kapral

Christy Barber
Colleen Hopkins
Cynthia Robertson

Bernadette Quemar:

Claire Cram
Alemka Novak

Clara Northcott
Katherine Willis
Adrienne Stewart

Linda Findley
Nancy Wells

Overall Results

13:24
16:07
17:20

16:25
18:16

16:23
17:10
17:42

17:26
18:13

20:26
21:29
22:45

23:04

24:02
DNF

18:07
18:22

16:59
19:13
19:14

16:02
16:28
16:52

18:44
19:32
21:36

18:32
18:41
19:26

18:30
19:38
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Age

M32
M4l
M53
M33
M49
M45
M23
M49
M25
M36
M49
M48
Ma42
M39
Ma44
M45
M47
M39
M48
M49
M42
M21
W40
M36
M51
M42
M39
M60
M33
M58
W44
W42
W39
W44
Ma4
M62
W43
M51
M38
M67
W19
M63
M34
W42
M40

Runner's Name Time

Mario lozzo
Nelson Ndereva
Jerry Kooymans
Dave Tepper
Ronald Da Silva Jardine
Vince Friel
Andrew O'Riordan
Robert Earl

David Clinhard
Michal Kapral
James Earl

Chris Deighan
Zackaria Gatitu
Craig McLaughlin
Paul Osland

Roger Moss

Don Gallagher
Derek Hackshaw
Tom Callaghan
Chris McDonald
John Hinnen

Brett Farquharson
Christy Barber
Louis Byrne

Brent Hutchinson
Ted Hellingman
Brian Loveshin
Richard Bailey
Erik Mohr

Murray Hale
Colleen Hopkins
Cynthia Robertson
Carrie Scace
Tracey Snarr

Rob Blair

Bert de Vries

Julia Holland

Alex Keeting
Jason Boyd
Robert Moore
Shannon Farquharson
Hugh Connolly
Steven Wood
Gwen Bailey-Mason
Troy McGlaughlin

12:54
13:18
13:24
13:26
13:28
13:30
13:55
14:05
14:11
14:14
14:16
14:19
14:22
14:34
14:44
15:00
15:04
15:07
15:13
15:20
15:33
16:00
16:02
16:05
16:07
16:12
16:22
16:23
16:25
16:25
16:28
16:52
16:59
17:01
17:07
17:10
17:10
17:20
17:21
17:26
17:35
17:42
17:47
17:51
17:54

Age Class
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

M24
W32
M22
M67
M57
w41
W32
W60
W54
W50
W45
M62
M22
W37
W35
w44
M47
W50
M21
W46
M41
M22
W62
W51
Me4
M72
M71
W4e
M70
M75
M80
Mé64
M74
M52
W40
W19
M54
W45
M80

Pierre Landry
Karen Gleeson

Sebastien Bouchard

Tom Tushingham
Doug Smith
Danita Hellingham
Wendy Lee

Linda Findley
Clara Northcott
Katherine Willis

Bernadette Quemarais

Murray Mostyn
Alex Farquharson
Sandra Tam
Dianne Kapral
Lynn Bourque
John Farquharson
Adrienne Stewart
Aron Eccles
Claire Cram

Chris McPeake
Nick Fortin
Nancy Wells

Lisa Guthro
Bruce Mitchell
Ron Crichton
Brian Delaney
Alemka Novak
Bob Nagle
Richard Graves
Ralph Lang

John Powell

Jim Milligan

Neal Farquharson
Nathalie Perez

Jacqueline Farquharson

Dave Farquharson

Christine Farquharson

Felix Charles

18:00
18:07
18:08
18:13
18:16
18:19
18:22
18:30
18:32
18:41
18:44
18:49
19:03
19:13
19:14
19:15
19:20
19:26
19:27
19:32
19:35
19:37
19:38
20:07
20:24
20:26
21:29
21:36
22:45
23:04
24:02
24:30
25:06
29:12
30:36
31:02
31:23
32:54

DNF
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